Central School District Board of Education authorize award of a contract resulting from Request for Proposal Lease 
Financing Bid for Three (3) IC CE sixty three (63) passenger buses to Leonard Bus Sales, Inc., 4 Leonard Way 
Deposit, NY, in the amount of two hundred eighty three thousand five dollars and no cents ($283,005) for a five-year 
term commencing on August 27, 2020. 

Ayes   7 Noes   0  Motion carried. 

Motion by Timothy Hayes, seconded by Matthew Schuermann. BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of 
Education of the Cooperstown Central School District, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,